

MACP No.438/2021

Deepak Kumar & Ors. (L.Rs of Shaurya) V/s Banwari & Ors.

08.08.2022

Present: Shri A.K Mishra, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.

None for driver and owner.

Shri A.K Singh, Ld. Counsel for the Insurance Company.

Matter has been called out several times since morning. Nobody has appeared for driver and owner. **The driver and owner are accordingly proceeded “ex-parte” and their defence stands struck off in the matter.** Let reply/written statement be filed by Insurance Company within four weeks, with advance copy thereof to the other side.

List for further consideration now on **14.11.2022.**

(Vinod Yadav)  
Judge MACT-2 (North)  
Rohini Courts, Delhi/08.08.2022