

MACP No. 438/21

Deepak Kumar & Ors. Vs. Banwari & Ors.

11.07.2023

Present: Sh. A.K. Mishra, Ld. Counsel for petitioners/Lrs of deceased.

None for driver and owner(**exparte and defence struck off vide order dated 08.08.2022**).

Sh. A.K. Singh, Ld. Counsel for insurance co.

WS on behalf of respondent no. 3/insurance company filed. Copy supplied.

A perusal of WS filed on behalf of insurance company reveals that the same has been filed without any supporting affidavit. Let the same be filed on or before next date of hearing.

Put up for aforesaid as well as for framing of issues on **07.11.2023**.

(Preeti Agrawal Gupta)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/11.07.2023