

MACP 438/21

DEEPAK KUMAR AND OTHERS LRS SOF DECEASED SHAURYA
Vs. BANWARI

10.09.2024

Present: Shri A. K. Mishra, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
None for driver and owner (**ex parte and defence struck off vide order dated 08.08.2022**).
Shri Harsh Raghav, Ld. Proxy Counsel for insurance company.

Affidavit in evidence of PW-1 filed. Copy supplied.

List of witnesses is also filed. Copy supplied.

Put up for PE on **07.01.2025**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACP-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/10.09.2024