

32 Mact 438/21
Deepak Kumar And Others Lrs of Deceased Shaurya
Vs. Banwari

05.08.2025

Present: Sh. Amit Ranjan , Ld. Counsel for Petitioner.
None for Driver And Owner (**exparte and defence
struck off vide order dated 08.08.2022**).
Sh. A.k. Singh, Ld. Counsel for Insurance Company.

Advance copy of affidavit in evidence of R-3W1
supplied to ld. Counsel for petitioner.

Adjournment sought for RE as witness is not present
today.

Put up RE on 10.11.2025.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge Mact-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/05.08.2025