

MACP No. 438/21

Deepak Kumar & Ors. Vs. Banwari & Ors.

13.01.2026

Present: Sh. A.K. Mishra, Ld. Counsel for petitioners/Lrs of deceased.
None for driver and owner (*ex parte and defence struck off vide order dated 08.08.2022*).
Sh. A.K. Singh, Ld. Counsel for insurance co.

R3W1 examined, cross-examined and discharged.

Ld. Counsel for insurance company submits that insurance company does not wish to examine any other witness in evidence. In view of the same, RE of insurance company stands closed.

Put up on **16.03.2026** for recording of statements of petitioners in terms of clause 29 of MCTAP as well as for final arguments. Petitioners are directed to appear alongwith copies of relevant documents for the purpose of recording of their statements in terms of Clause 29 MCTAP.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/13.01.2026