

MACT 438/21
DEEPAK KUMAR AND OTHERS LRS SOF DECEASED
SHAURYA Vs. BANWARI

16.03.2026

Present: Shri A. K. Mishra, Ld. Counsel for petitioners.
None for driver and owner (**ex parte and defence
struck off vide order dated 08.08.2022**).
Shri A. K. Singh, Ld. Counsel for insurance
company.

Adjournment sought by the counsels to address final
arguments.

Put up for final arguments as well as recording of
statement of petitioners under Clause 29 MCTAPon **28.04.2026**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/16.03.2026