

32 MACT 438/21

DEEPAK KUMAR AND OTHERS LRS SOF DECEASED
SHAURYA Vs. BANWARI

28.04.2026

Present: Shri A.K.Mishra, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
None for driver and owner (**ex parte and defence
struck off vide order dated 08.08.2022**).
Shri A. K. Singh, Ld. Counsel for insurance
company.

Ld. Counsel for insurance company has filed the
judgement passed by Hon'ble Apex Court in Civil Appeal No.
231 of 2012 titled as "United India Insurance Company Ltd. Vs.
Sujata Arora & Ors". Same is taken on record.

Part arguments heard on behalf of insurance
company.

Put up for further arguments as well as recording of
statement of petitioners under Clause 29 MCTAP on **27.07.2026**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/28.04.2026